发展的自身设施的 24.64 A. C. 196. C. L. L. 和A.1.100 · 图 · ** *- *- *+

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	IRSONAL INFORMATION
NA	MEL ASIAN, Katohi
н	OME ADDRESS: 1224 Powell St., Vancouver, D. C.
RE	GISTRATION NUMBER 00936 SEX: Male AGE: 36
oc	CUPATION: Shoemaker
par	(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself thership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EN	PLOYER: Myself in my store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.C.
M/	RRIED? Yes
NA	ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yaeko
AD	DRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Japan
NA	MES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Nor1ko (F) YUKITO (M)
era nivera	
AD	DRESS OF CHILDREN: Japan
	E OF CHILDREN: 12 years 9 years
AU	
STA	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
STA	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
ST/	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
ST/	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
ST/	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
ST.	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
ST.	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
ST.	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
ST. 1:	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
ST. 1:	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
ST, 1:	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
st. 1: 2 3. 4.	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars git LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
ST, 1:	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) TAXES (Amount and where payable) ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
st. 1: 2 3. 4.	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
ST. 1: 2 3. 4 5.	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) TAXES (Amount and where payable) ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None			
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None			
9.	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None			
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED			
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: dwelling house at 1222 Powell St., Vencouver			
	emaker store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.C.			
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Sazaichi ASAE, 1222 Powell St., Vencouver			
(St	ore) Mr. Ohori, 500 Block, Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.			
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$25 per month for			
roo	m and hoard at 1222 Powell St. \$10 per month for store at 221 Gore A			
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None			
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None			
v.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None			

	行。这是这个人的,这是我们的最终还有多少。在这里是我们的,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这是			
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:			
47.6	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:			
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:			
1. a	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:			
l. _ s _ s	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: hoe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to			
I. S	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: noe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to limit about \$1000 bought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 stimes them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, beach, chairs			
1. .S .S .a. o. l	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: hoe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to limber about \$1000 bought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 stimes them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, bench, chairs, table, 1 sofa, 2 cabinets, 1 bed, 3 boxes of carpenter tools worth			
1. S s 1	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: noe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to lil morth about \$1000 hought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 stimes them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, bench, chairs, table, 1 sofa, 2 cabinets, 1 bed, 3 boxes of carpenter tools worth bout \$2000, Machines are in the store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.			
1. _S _S _0 _1	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Doe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to the shout \$1000 hought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 stime them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, bench, chairs, table, 1 sofa, 2 cabinets, 1 bed, 3 boxes of carpenter tools worth bout \$2000, Machines are in the store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.C.			
1. _S S a _o _1	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: noe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to lil morth about \$1000 hought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 stimes them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, bench, chairs, table, 1 sofa, 2 cabinets, 1 bed, 3 boxes of carpenter tools worth bout \$2000, Machines are in the store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.			
1. _S S a _o _1	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Doe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to the shout \$1000 hought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 stime them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, bench, chairs, table, 1 sofa, 2 cabinets, 1 bed, 3 boxes of carpenter tools worth bout \$2000, Machines are in the store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.C.			
1. _S S a _o _1	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Doe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to lil morth about \$1000 hought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 stime them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, bench, chairs, table, 1 sofa, 2 cabinets, 1 bed, 3 boxes of carpenter tools worth bout \$2000, Machines are in the store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B. C. the furniture in the house at 1221 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.C.			
1. S - 8 - 1 - 2	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: hoe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to lit morth about \$1000 hought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 still we them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, bench, chairs, table, 1 sofa, 2 cabinets, 1 bed, 3 boxes of carpenter tools worth bout \$2000, Machines are in the store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR			
1. S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: noe making machines (American shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing inger machine, trimming machine, pressing machine, and other small to ill morth about \$1000 hought from Denby Bros. Vancouver, paid \$300 still we them about \$700. \$100 worth of leather, counter, bench, chairs, table, I sofa, 2 cabinets, I bed, 3 boxes of carpenter tools worth bout \$2000, Machines are in the store at 221 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B.C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None			

A THEUDANCE CARRIED ON ABOUT D	
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE P	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if an	ny of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). None.
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, ST	OCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout)
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRU	STS None
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
	on a lies on my machinery in favour
	owing
2. TRADE DEBTS: Nome	
REMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is tru	ue and complete and fully discloses all my property itish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire
I certify that the above information is treevery description in any protected area in Bri	ue and complete and fully discloses all my property

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE30/4/43
Our File No. 1935	
Full Name ASAE, Kaich	是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
	urname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 00936	Male - Female (Check)
ormer Address <u>1221 Powe</u>	11 St., Vancouver, B.v.
Date Evaquated 7/10/43	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
	Councillor St., Montreal, Quebec
	Para -
arried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (AMANO) Yaeko (Japan)
	Name of Husband
ame of Nother Deceased	Name of Father ASAE, Isematsu (Japan)
ames of Children under 16 N	Woriko(F) 2/12/28)
Y	Tukuto(M) 20/4/39 } Japan
equested by A.Mc.	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No
dditional Information	meter Assemaler.

Report of GHARLES BARRETT-LEMMARD,

Chartered Accountant, 502 Randall Duilding, Vencouver, B. C., on the affairs of

KAUCHI ASAE, residing at 1222 Powell

Street, Vancouver, B. C., April 17, 1942.

Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry

The Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. PECEIVED

Dear Sir:

Re: ASAE, Kauchi - No. 00986

I submit my report on the above Betate.

- 1. Location and Nature of Business.

 Shoe Repair Business located at 221 Gore Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.
- 2. Owner. Durmany
- 5. Pinancial Position.

I have examined the inventory of equipment, furniture and personal effects as per Form "JP", and subject to the following remarks, have found it correct with the exception of a small heater not listed. The incrican shoe stitching machine, shoe finishing Singer machine, trimming machine, pressing machine and other small tools, have been given to Denby Bros. & Go. Ltd., 165 West Pender Street, Vancouver, B. G., under the Conditional Sales igreement held by Denby Bros. & Go. Ltd. This equipment was purchased from Denby Bros. & Go. Ltd., Harch 1, 1942, for \$942.60. The unpaid balance amounted to \$645.65, including \$20.55 on open account. The arrangement between the declarant and Denby Brothers is that in the event of the proceeds of the sale of the equipment exceeding the liability of \$645.65, the excess will be placed to the credit of the declarant.

I have been unable to discover liabilities other than that of benby Bres. & Co. Ltd. of \$645.65.

- 4. Insurence.
- Contracts.

 Conditional Sales Agreement with Denby Bros. & Co. Ltd. as described in paragraph 5 covering the equipment described in that paragraph as having been returned to them.
- 6. Prospects of continued operation.
- 7. Resommendations.

I would recommend that the declarent be allowed to sell, if possible, his few personal effects before being evacuated, and that his carpenter's tools be placed in storage.

I have advised Denby Bros. & Co. Ltd. to report to me periodically on the progress of the sale of equipment and when everything is sold to forward a statement showing the proceeds of the sale and amount due the ASAB estate, and to await my instructions before remitting the funds to anyone.

Agenes Xamered ACCOUNTANT.



VANCOUVER, B. C.

BRANCHES AT

Apr. 29/42

C.L. Drewry, Esq Manager: Japanese Evacuation Section, 505 Boyal Bank Bldg., Bastings St. W., City. him show

Jear Sir:-

Re: File 1935

We have your favor of the 27th inst. with reference to Asae Eauchi.

The may explain that we had an account against this party amounting to \$645.65. He turned over the us two machines which we sold for \$531.00 and in turn 2000 applied this to his account, leaving a balance of \$114.65 atill due. Against this we have the following second-hand machines:

one Combination Sole Cutter . Skiver one American Finisher

one Singer Fatching Machine

We do not know how soon we will be able to
dispose of these owing to the number of such machines
we have on hand at present. So, we are unable to say
what these machines will bring; sonsequently, we are
unable to give any opinion as to whether these machines
would be sufficient to pay his debt or not.

Trusting this gives you the required in-

we are

Yours Truly;

Denby Bros. & Co. Ltd.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN May 15th, 1948.

G. BARRETT-LENNARD & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS AUSITORS LICENSED TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY

502 RANGALL BUILDING 856 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, B. C.

Attention Mr. C. L. Droney

The Office of the Gustodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, City.

Dear Sir:

Re Kauchi ASAE

20.00 936

With reference to your letter of April

27th.

The household furniture of the above was stored at the store, 221 Gore Avenue, as stated on form JP when we made the report, the reason being that he was only boarding at 1222 Powell Street, and did not have his furniture at that location.

The three boxes of carpenter's tools, however, were on the premises of 122; Powell Street, where he was living.

I have followed out your other suggestions in this letter.

Yours truly.

Fi Baner Kennenis

Shears TELEPHONE: MARINE 7727 G. BARRETT-LENNARD & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS AUDITORS LICENSED TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY 502 RANDALL BUILDING SAS WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, B. C. June 16, 1942. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Your File No. 1935 Re: Kauchi ASAE - No. 00936 Dear Sir: As the declarant has been evacuated and neglected to notify me on his removal, I have contacted his brother Sasaichi ASAE. residing at 1822 Powell Street. He states that Kauchi ASAE has sold his personal effects and also his carpenter tools which were valued by him at \$ 2,000.00, and which were stored at 122 Powell Street. Should confirmation of this be obtained from the declarant? Hours truly, CBL/H.

Nov 18 / 42

Department of the Secretary of State Office of The Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg, Eity.

Dear sirs;-

File 1935 Re Asae Kauchi.

Referring to your letter of Apr 27th 42. we have completed the sale of goods turned over to us torests to liquidate his liabilities, and we enclose herewith statement with particulars, and we now have a balance of \$72.10 standing to the credit of this account.

Please give us the necessary instructions as to this balance,

and oblige.

Yours truly.,

Denby Bros & Co Ltd.,



VANCOUVER, B.C.

Nov 20 / 42

Dept of Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, R.P.Alexander Esq., Royal Bank, Bldg, City.

Dear sir;-

File 1935, Re K. Asae.

We have your favor of the 19th inst, re the above Japanese, and in accordance therewith, we enclose you dur cheque for \$72.10 to cover balance standing to his credit, which closes his account. Trusting you will find same in order.

Yours truly.,

Denby Bros & Co Ltd.,

Pille No. 1935

December 8, 1942.

**EMORITHMS - OR CHATTELS

The present tening is Mr. Tooky.

Geo. B. Sont

ardiers.